
Trees cut down in Parkwood at Meridian and 148th >>

SHORELINE CITY COUNCIL 
City Council group email: council@shorelinewa.gov

City Council individual contact info:
Term ends 12.31.25  Mayor Chris Roberts:  206.391.2733  croberts@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.25  Deputy Mayor Laura Mork:  206.801.2207  lmork@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.27  Annette Ademasu:  206.801.2204  aademasu@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.25  Eben Pobee:  206.801.2201  epobee@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.25  John Ramsdell:  206.801.2205  jramsdell@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.27  Betsy Robertson:  206.801.2206  brobertson@shorelinewa.gov
Term ends 12.31.27  Keith Scully: 206.801.2202  kscully@shorelinewa.gov 
(Next City Council election November 2025)

City of Shoreline: 17500 Midvale Ave N, Shoreline WA 98133  206.801.2700
City of Shoreline City Manager: Bristol Ellington  206.801.2213  bellington@shorelinewa.gov

CITY OF SHORELINE TREE CONTACTS 
Please have the property address before calling contacts below. 
Trees on private property: 206.801.2500 or email pcd@shorelinewa.gov
Public trees: Response Team 206.801.2700 (Code Enforcement)
Trees in Shoreline Parks: Kevin Hickenbottom (City of Shoreline, Urban Forester): 
206.801.2615  khickenbottom@shorelinewa.gov
Questions about tree codes and developments: “Planner of the Day”  
206.801.2500   If calling about developments, ask for the name and phone number/email  
of the project manager.
Tree removal info: 206.801.2500
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